CITY OF NORTHFIELD, MN CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION 2019-012 MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH RICE COUNTY

- WHEREAS, the County State Aid Highways 28 and 43 and County Road 79 lie within the Corporate City Limits of the City of Northfield; and,
- WHEREAS, the residents of the City of Northfield routinely use these highways; and,
- WHEREAS, the City of Northfield has the ability to provide a more timely response to maintenance needs than Rice County; and,
- WHEREAS, the funding to be provided by Rice County adequately covers the anticipated maintenance requirements for the number of lane miles to be maintained.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL THAT:

The City of Northfield enters into a maintenance agreement with Rice County to provide routine maintenance by the City within the Corporate City Limits upon, along, and adjacent to County State Aid Highways 28 and 43 and County Road 79, the limits of which are defined in the County of Rice and City of Northfield County Road Maintenance Agreement for the years 2019 and 2020.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Northfield on this 12th day of February 2019.

ATTEST:

City Clerk		Mayor	
VOTE: POWNELL	DELONG	GRABAU	NAKASIAN
NESS PETERSON WHITE ZWEIFEL			